THE ROADS OF DERMATOLOGY



Dr. Francesco Cusano

MD

From 11-7-2001 to date, Director of Complex Structure - UOC Dermatology A.O.R.N. "San Pio" - P.O. "G. Rummo".

From 1-6-98 to 31-7-98 Medical Executive with the function of Director at the UOC Dermatology A.O.R.N. "San Pio" - P.O. "G. Rummo". Internal student, then thesis student, postgraduate student, finally contracted ('token') at the Dermatology Clinic of the Federico II University of Naples.

Training and professional qualifications:

29-10-80 Degree in Medicine and Surgery at the II Faculty II of the University of Naples "Federico II" with a mark of 110/110.

26-7-83 Specialisation in Dermatology and Venereology at the II Faculty of the University of Naples 'Federico II' with a mark of 89/90.

Internal student, then thesis student, postgraduate student, finally contracted ('token') at the Dermatology Clinic of the University 'Federico II' of Naples.

From 1976-1985 Auditor, Councillor (9 years), Treasurer (6 years), Secretary (3 years), Vice-President (6 years) of the Benevento Province Order of Surgeons.

From 1988 to 1990 Member of the Scientific Committee of the Italian Group for Research into Contact and Environmental Dermatitis (GIRDCA).

From 1993 to 1998 Member of the Scientific Committee of the Italian Group for Epidemiological Studies in Dermatology (GISED).

From 1994 to 2000 ADOI Regional Representative.

From 2008 to 2012 Secretary of the ADOI National Council.

From 2018 to present ADOI National President.

Other information:

- 1) Teaching activities at the School of Specialisation in Dermatology and Venereology of the University Federico II (7 years).
- 2) Theoretical-practical teaching activity for students in the 5th year of the degree course in Medicine and Surgery at the University Federico II of Naples (3 years).
- 3) Teaching at the school for professional nurses and at the school for rehabilitation therapists AO Rummo of Benevento (14 years).
- 4) Member of the promoter group and panel of experts of the National Guideline System of the Istituto Superiore di Sanità for the drafting of Guidelines in Dermatology.
- 5) Member of various associations and scientific societies and study groups.
- 6) Founding Member, Regional Delegate (2 years), and National Councillor (3 years) of SIDAPA (Italian Society of Occupational and Environmental Allergology Dermatology).

PRESIDENT: Prof. Giovanni Pellacani
SECRETARY GENERAL: Dr. Nancy Dattola

www.icd2025rome.org









